
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000114-2022 

Contract

Asset Management Registers

CalMac Ferries Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000114

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029b8f  

Published 4 January 2022, 5:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CalMac Ferries Limited

Ferry Terminal

Gourock

PA19 1QP

Email

steven.mcewan@calmac.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475650252

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000114-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000114-2022
mailto:steven.mcewan@calmac.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.calmac.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1092
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Ferry Operator

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asset Management Registers

Reference number

AM21-057

http://www.calmac.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Asset Management Department has started on a program to implement new
maintenance, repair, and overhaul management system that will replace CPS as the software
package that we use to manage the engineering on the vessels. This will be known as Asset
Management Technology (AMT).To enable the transition to AMT to take place in a more
efficient manner, a project has been approved to deliver a set of base data at a time-aligned
to the contract award of AMT itself. This project is to create a series of baselined registers
related to 3 key facets of any AMT style system;

· an Asset Register,

· an OEM Maintenance Plan and,

· a Parts matrix.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Asset Management Department has started on a programme to implement a new
maintenance, repair and overhaul management system that will replace CPS as the software
package that we use to manage the engineering on the vessels. This will be known as Asset
Management Technology (AMT).To enable the transition to AMT to take place in a more
efficient manner, a project has been approved to deliver a set of base data at a time-aligned
to the contract award of AMT itself. This project is to create a series of baselined registers
related to 3 key facets of any AMT style system;

· an Asset Register,

· an OEM Maintenance Plan and,

· a Parts matrix.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005150

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/005150-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Xpedite Group of Companies

Xpedite Group of Companies Ltd, The West Barn

Bath

BA2 7PQ

Telephone

+44 7739431146

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

ITT scoring matrix s:

Scoring

Heading Score

Approach to project 5



Page 7 to 7

Project Staffing 15

Dedicated Project Manager 5

Project Management approach 15

Data collation 25

Data Validation 25

Data management & handover 10

Innovations, proposed changes to

Specification, alternative methods

of working etc. 0

Total 100

(SC Ref:678500)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

Greenock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-03T04:02:08+0100
	TCPDF




